
ガバナンスデータ / Governance Data

ガバナンス分野関連方針 / Governance Policies

「Daigasグループ企業行動憲章」に含む
Included in Daigas Group Charter of Business Conduct
「Daigasグループ企業行動基準」に含む
Included in Daigas Group Code of Business Conduct
「Daigasグループ調達方針」に含む
Included in Daigas Group Procurement Policy
「Daigasグループ取引先の皆さまへのお願い」
（調達に関するガイドライン）に含む
Included in the Daigas Group Procurement Policy for Suppliers
(the Daigas Group Procurement Guidelines for Suppliers)
「Daigasグループ企業行動憲章」に含む
Included in Daigas Group Charter of Business Conduct
「Daigasグループ企業行動基準」に含む
Included in Daigas Group Code of Business Conduct
「Daigasグループ調達方針」に含む
Included in Daigas Group Procurement Policy
「Daigasグループ取引先の皆さまへのお願い」
（調達に関するガイドライン）に含む
Included in the Daigas Group Procurement Policy for Suppliers
(the Daigas Group Procurement Guidelines for Suppliers)
「Daigasグループ企業行動憲章」に含む
Included in Daigas Group Charter of Business Conduct
「Daigasグループ企業行動基準」に含む
Included in Daigas Group Code of Business Conduct
「Daigasグループ調達方針」に含む
Included in Daigas Group Procurement Policy
「Daigasグループ取引先の皆さまへのお願い」
（調達に関するガイドライン）に含む
Included in the Daigas Group Procurement Policy for Suppliers
(the Daigas Group Procurement Guidelines for Suppliers)  

倫理規範
Ethics code

有
Yes

腐敗防止方針
Anti-corruption policy

有
Yes

贈収賄方針
Anti-bribery policy

有
Yes



ガバナンスデータ / Governance Data
コーポレート・ガバナンス / Corporate Governance

（当該年の定時株主総会によって選任された体制の人数） / The number of persons indicates the number of persons elected at the annual shareholders meeting for the year.
2019年
2019

2020年
2020

2021年
2021

2022年
2022

2023年
2023

13 9 10 10 10
10 6 6 6 6
10 6 6 6 6
0 0 0 0 0
3 3 4 4 4
3 3 3 3 2
0 0 1 1 2

23 33 40 40 40

0 0 10 10 20

（当該年の定時株主総会によって選任された体制の人数） / The number of persons indicates the number of persons elected at the annual shareholders meeting for the year.
2019年
2019

2020年
2020

2021年
2021

2022年
2022

2023年
2023

5 5 5 5 5

2 2 2 2 2
2 2 2 2 2
0 0 0 0 0
3 3 3 3 3
2 2 2 2 1
1 1 1 1 2

60 60 60 60 60

20 20 20 20 40

2018年度
FY2019.3

2019年度
FY2020.3

2020年度
FY2021.3

2021年度
FY2022.3

2022年度
FY2023.3

13 13 12 13 13

98.8 98.2 100.0 97.7 100.0

2018年度
FY2019.3

2019年度
FY2020.3

2020年度
FY2021.3

2021年度
FY2022.3

2022年度
FY2023.3

671 668 663 664 709
658 656 648 645 687
13 12 15 19 22
18 18 14 15 15
17 17 13 13 13
1 1 1 2 2

コンプライアンス / Compliance

2018年度
FY2019.3

2019年度
FY2020.3

2020年度
FY2021.3

2021年度
FY2022.3

2022年度
FY2023.3

112 191 165 143 166

役員数
Number of officers

単位
Unit

人
Persons

バウンダリー
Boundary

グループ / Group

単体 / Osaka Gas

取締役会出席率
Attendance rate at meetings of the board of directors

取締役会開催回数
Number of meetings of the board of directors

単位
Unit

バウンダリー
Boundary

回
Times

％

単体 / Osaka Gas

単体 / Osaka Gas

社外監査役比率
Percentage of outside members ％ 単体 / Osaka Gas

％ 単体 / Osaka Gas女性監査役比率
Percentage of female members

社外取締役比率
Percentage of outside Board members
女性取締役比率
Percentage of female Board members

取締役数
Number of Board members

％

総計 / Aggregate total

単位
Unit

人
Persons

監査役数
Number of Audit & Supervisory Board Members

単体 / Osaka Gas

バウンダリー
Boundary

単体 / Osaka Gas

単体 / Osaka Gas

性別

男性 / Male
女性 / Female

合計 / Total

コンプライアンス・デスク（内部通報窓口）の相談・報告受付件数
Number of requests for consultation/reports received by the
Compliance Desks (Internal Hotline)

単位
Unit

バウンダリー
Boundary

件
Case グループ / Group

合計 / Total
社内 / In-house

社外
/ Outside the company

女性 / Female
男性 / Male

合計 / Total

性別

男性 / Male
女性 / Female

女性 / Female
合計 / Total

男性 / Male

バウンダリー
Boundary

単位
Unit

人
Persons

％ 単体 / Osaka Gas

総計 / Aggregate total

性別

男性 / Male

社内 / In-house
合計 / Total

男性 / Male
女性 / Female

社外/ Outside the company
合計 / Total

女性 / Female


