ガバナンスデータ / Governance Data

ガバナンス分野関連方針 / Governance Policies

倫理規範 Ethics code	有 Yes	「Daigasグループ企業行動憲章」に含む Included in Daigas Group Charter of Business Conduct 「Daigasグループ企業行動基準」に含む Included in Daigas Group Code of Business Conduct 「Daigasグループ調達方針」に含む Included in Daigas Group Procurement Policy 「Daigasグループ取引先の皆さまへのお願い」 (調達に関するガイドライン)に含む Included in the Daigas Group Procurement Policy for Suppliers (the Daigas Group Procurement Guidelines for Suppliers)
腐敗防止方針 Anti-corruption policy	有 Yes	「Daigasグループ企業行動憲章」に含む Included in Daigas Group Charter of Business Conduct 「Daigasグループ企業行動基準」に含む Included in Daigas Group Code of Business Conduct 「Daigasグループ調達方針」に含む Included in Daigas Group Procurement Policy 「Daigasグループ取引先の皆さまへのお願い」 (調達に関するガイドライン)に含む Included in the Daigas Group Procurement Policy for Suppliers (the Daigas Group Procurement Guidelines for Suppliers)
贈収賄方針 Anti-bribery policy	有 Yes	「Daigasグループ企業行動憲章」に含む Included in Daigas Group Charter of Business Conduct 「Daigasグループ企業行動基準」に含む Included in Daigas Group Code of Business Conduct 「Daigasグループ調達方針」に含む Included in Daigas Group Procurement Policy 「Daigasグループ取引先の皆さまへのお願い」 (調達に関するガイドライン)に含む Included in the Daigas Group Procurement Policy for Suppliers (the Daigas Group Procurement Guidelines for Suppliers)

ガバナンスデータ / Governance Data

コーポレート・ガバナンス / Corporate Governance

	(当該年の定時株)	主総会によって選任された体	制の人数) / The number o	f persons indicates th	e number of pe	sons elected at	the annual share	holders meetin	g for the year.
	単位 Unit		バウンダリー Boundary	性別	2019年 2019	2020年 2020	2021年 2021	2022年 2022	2023年 2023
			*	計 / Aggregate total	13	9	10	10	10
			社内 / In-house	合計 / Total	10	6	6	6	6
The Arth / Dubble				男性 / Male	10	6	6	6	6
取締役数 Number of Board members	人 Persons	単体 / Osaka Gas		女性 / Female	0	0	0	0	0
	reisons		社外/ Outside the company	合計 / Total	3	3	4	4	4
				男性 / Male	3	3	3	3	2
				女性 / Female	0	0	1	1	2
社外取締役比率 Percentage of outside Board members	%	単体 / Osaka Gas			23	33	40	40	40
女性取締役比率 Percentage of female Board members	%	単体 / Osaka Gas			0	0	10	10	20
		主総会によって選任された体	制の人数) / The number o	f persons indicates th	ne number of pe	sons elected at	the annual share	holders meetin	g for the year.
	単位		バウンダリー	AH-Cul	2019年	2020年	2021年	2022年	2023年

	(自該年の正時株土総会	によつく選仕された体	制の人数) / The number	or persons indicates th	ie number of pe	rsons elected at	the annual share	noiders meetir	ng for the year.
	単位		バウンダリー	性別	2019年	2020年	2021年	2022年	2023年
	Unit		Boundary	12.09	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
		単体 / Osaka Gas		総計 / Aggregate total	5	5	5	5	5
			社内 / In-house	合計 / Total	2	2	2	2	2
監査役数	1			男性 / Male	2	2	2	2	2
Number of Audit & Supervisory Board Members	Persons			女性 / Female	0	0	0	0	0
			社外 / Outside the company	合計 / Total	3	3	3	3	3
				男性 / Male	2	2	2	2	1
				女性 / Female	1	1	1	1	2
社外監査役比率	%	単体 / Osaka Gas			60	60	60	60	60
Percentage of outside members									
女性監査役比率 Percentage of female members	%	単体 / Osaka Gas			20	20	20	20	40

	単位	バウンダリー	2018年度	2019年度	2020年度	2021年度	2022年度
	Unit	Boundary	FY2019.3	FY2020.3	FY2021.3	FY2022.3	FY2023.3
取締役会開催回数		単体 / Osaka Gas	13	13	12	13	13
Number of meetings of the board of directors	Times	宇体 / Usaka Gas	13	13	12	13	13
取締役会出席率	0/4	単体 / Osaka Gas	98.8	98.2	100.0	97.7	100.0
Attendance rate at meetings of the board of directors	70	∓M / Osaka Gas	90.0	90.2	100.0	37.7	100.0

	単位	パウンダリー	性別	2018年度	2019年度	2020年度	2021年度	2022年度
	Unit	Boundary	1±79	FY2019.3	FY2020.3	FY2021.3	FY2022.3	FY2023.3
			合計 / Total	671	668	663	664	709
役員数 人 Number of officers Persons	グループ / Group	男性 / Male	658	656	648	645	687	
	人		女性 / Female	13	12	15	19	22
	Persons		合計 / Total	18	18	14	15	15
		単体 / Osaka Gas	男性 / Male	17	17	13	13	13
			女性 / Female	1	1	1	2	2

コンプライアンス / Compliance

	単位	パウンダリー	2018年度	2019年度	2020年度	2021年度	2022年度
	Unit	Boundary	FY2019.3	FY2020.3	FY2021.3	FY2022.3	FY2023.3
コンプライアンス・デスク(内部通報窓口)の相談・報告受付件数 Number of requests for consultation/reports received by the Compliance Desks (Internal Hotline)	件 Case	グループ / Group	112	191	165	143	166